General Description
The MAX20471, MAX20472, and MAX20472B are high-
efficiency low-voltage DC-DC converters that boost a 3.0V
to 4.0V input supply to between 3.8V and 5.25V (factory-
configurable) at 500mA or 1A. The boost converters
achieve ±1.5% output error over load, line, and tempera-
ture range.
The devices feature a 2.2MHz (2.0MHz for MAX20472B)

Low-Voltage Synchronous Boost Converter
www.analog.com Analog Devices  |  11
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER TEMP RANGE PIN-
PACKAGE VOUT (V) tHOLD (μs) INPUT CURRENT
LIMIT (A)
CHARGE-MODE
CURRENT
(±30%) (A)
MAX20471ATCA/V+ -40°C to +125°C 12 TDFN-
EP* 5 500 1.8 1.7
MAX20471ATCB/V+ -40°C to +125°C 12 TDFN-
EP* 5.15 500 1.8 1.7
MAX20471ATCB/
VY+ -40°C to +125°C
12
SWTDFN-
EP*
5.15 500 1.8 1.7
MAX20471ATCA/
VY+ -40°C to +125°C
12
SWTDFN-
EP*
5 500 1.8 1.7
MAX20471ASAA/V+ -40°C to +125°C 8 SOIC 5 500 1.8 1.7
MAX20472ATCA/V+ -40°C to +125°C 12 TDFN-
EP* 5 500 4.2 1.7
MAX20472ATCB/V+ -40°C to +125°C 12 TDFN-
EP* 5.15 500 4.2 1.7
MAX20472ATCC/V+ -40°C to +125°C 12 TDFN-
EP* 3.85 500 4.2 1.7
MAX20472ATCA/
VY+ -40°C to +125°C
12
SWTDFN-
EP*
5 500 4.2 1.7
MAX20472BATCC/
V+ -40°C to +125°C 12 TDFN-
EP* 3.85 500 4.2 1.7
MAX20472ATCE/V+ -40°C to +125°C 12 TDFN-
EP* 5 14800 4.2 1.7
MAX20471CATCA/
V+ -40°C to +125°C 12 TDFN-
EP* 5 500 1.8 0.63